ESM Appoints Cédric Crelo as Head of Communications and Chief Spokesperson

View PDF 07/06/2021 Press releases ESM



(Luxembourg) - The ESM has appointed Cédric Crelo to the position of Head of Communications and Chief Spokesperson as of 1 September 2021.

Mr Crelo is currently Head of the International Relations and Communications Department at the Central Bank of Luxembourg, a position he has held since 2013. At the Central Bank, he also held positions as Personal Assistant to the Governor and Secretary to the Executive Board, the Council and the Audit Committee. He also represents the Central Bank in the European Commission's Economic and Financial Committee (EFC), the European Central Bank's International Relations Committee (IRC), and the Network of Central Banks and Supervisors for Greening the Financial System (NGFS). Mr Crelo was also Luxembourg's representative at the International Monetary Fund and the Asian Development Bank.

"I am happy to welcome Cédric Crelo to the ESM. He is a very experienced and highly skilled professional. I am confident that with his in-depth knowledge, we can further enhance the communication of our mission to the press, the investor community and the public at large", ESM Managing Director Klaus Regling said.

Mr Crelo holds a Masters in International Public Policy from the Johns Hopkins University (SAIS) in Washington DC, a Masters in European Studies from Université Pierre Mendès France in Grenoble, and a Masters in Business Economics and Finance from Université Louis Pasteur in Strasbourg. He also holds a certificate in Sustainable Finance from the University of Cambridge.

Mr Crelo will replace Wolfgang Proissl, who left the ESM on 31 December 2020 to take up the position of Director General Communications at the European Central Bank.

Contacts



<u>Cédric Crelo</u> Head of Communications and Chief Spokesperson +352 260 962 205 c.crelo@esm.europa.eu



Anabela Reis Deputy Head of Communications and Deputy Chief Spokesperson +352 260 962 551 a.reis@esm.europa.eu



Juliana Dahl Principal Speechwriter and Principal Spokesperson +352 260 962 654 j.dahl@esm.europa.eu